KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1095978

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M’

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

APINo 15 15-063-22023-00-00

Spot Description:
SESW NENW g 26

s. R.31 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

1271 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

1845 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: PHILLIP Well #: 3-26

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing (Perfs): 4172-4176
Formation: Ft. SCOTt (erts). 4404-4410
Formation: JOhnson (Perfs): 4499-4503
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 62 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
Formation: Ft. SCOtt sopp: O4 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: JONNSON sorp: 24 ycrep: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/25/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 10/25/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F | D E NTIAL OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AL MO

10951568

Form ACD-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-22023-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 9599 APINo. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 Eﬂvﬁﬂ Sec. 26 Twp. 13 S. R 3 O Eastm Waest
Address 2: 1271 Feet from |Z] North / [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: K8 Zip: 67206 5514 1845 Festfrom [ East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 265-3000 COne @nw [lse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_S0006 County:_S0ve
Name; ___Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: PHILLIP Well #:_>26
Wallsite Gealagist: Bob Schreiber Field Name: __¥Wildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA Produging Formation: _Johnson, Ft. Scott, Lansing
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2862 Kally Bushing: 2867

] New Well [T] Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth:ﬂ__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4616

[¥] oil ] wsw ] swD (] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 211 Feat

[ Gas [ baa [J ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes [_INo

] oG ] csw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2380 Feet

(] CM (Goat Bod Methane) If Alternate |1 completion, cement circulated from: 2380

thodi O ., etc.)!

[ Gathodic L] Other (Core. Exp. etc) foot depth to: 0 wi 475 ax cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry; Old Wall Info as follows:
Qperator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be coffected from the Reserve Pl
Original G . Date: igi :
rlggla omp. Dale 0 DOrlgmalTotaI Deptn Chloride oonlent:_gﬂqcl.__ppm Fluid volume: 990 bhis
Deepenin: Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
9 pe u Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
(7] Conv. to GSW

{71 Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ commingled Parmit #: Operator Name:

] pual Completion Permit #:

Lease Name: License #:

[ swD Permit #:

[ ENHR Permil # Guarter Sec. Twp. S. R (7] East [ ] west

[} asw Parmit #: County: Permit #:
07/24/2012 08/04/2012 09/04/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

1 amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have beean fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date: __10/01/2012
D Confidential Rel Date:
Wirellne Log Received
m Geologist Report Received
I:] UIC Distribution
ALT [ 1 @I I Approved by: MO M pate; 10/02/2012




Two | |IIV )
Side b

TN A

- 1095158
Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Compan Lease Name: PHILLIP Well # _3-26
Sec. 26 Twp.13 s R 31 []East [¢/]West County: _Gove

INSTRUGTIONS: Show important tops and base of farmations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Samplaes Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo

Cores Taken L ves No

Electric Lag Run Yes [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No

(I no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Name Top
Attached Attached

[ sample

Datum
Attached

Attached
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, eic.
Size Hola Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drillad Set (In O.0.) Lbs.J Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 211 Common 165 3%CC, 2%Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 4626 ASC 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Battom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
7.. Perforate
—¥_Protect Casing . 0
—_ Plug BackTD 0-2380 60/40 Pozmix 475 8% Gel, 1/4#sx Flocele
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4499-4503 250gals. 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4499-4503
4 4404-4410 1,000gals. 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4404-4410
4 4172-4176
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run;
2.875 4590 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
09/04/2012 L] Fiowing Pumping [ Gas Lift ] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Met Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 120 0 2
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole Pert. |:] Dually Comp. Commingled 4172-4176"; 4404-4410";
) {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) 4499-4503'
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (speciy)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 §, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name PHILLIP 3-26

Doc ID 1095158

All Electric Logs Run

CPDCN Micro Log

Al Shallow Focused Elect. Log

Micro. Log

Sector Bond Log




Form ACO1 - Well Compietion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name PHILLIP 3-26

Doc ID 1095158

Tops
I
Stone Corral 2341 +526
Bs. Stone Corral 2367 +501
Heebner 3884 -1016
Lansing 3926 -1059
Muncie Creek 4081 -1013
Stark 4164 -1297
Marmaton 4262 -13985
Little Osage 4388 -1521
Mississippian 4545 -1678
LTD 4628




" CONSOLIDATED nickernumeer o (044

O on Serviuen, L1 LOCATION__OO- ey
. FOREMAN A
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 86720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT ,
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
| 1-ak4- 12| 32372 Phillip 2-3% ¢ j
CUSTOMER T 4O Hece,
c s pGary e __TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK # - DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS - 4 £ro > 003 C ™~ -
3T N R
oY STATE sPcooE kst flases ¥
1 St
JOBTYPE_Syurfoce-  HOLESIZE_\2.'ly HOLE DEPTH__ & | __ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _8 /¢ 0%
CASING DEPTH_2). [\ DRILL PIPE : TUBING, OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT_15. 2 SLURRYVOL______ WATERgalsk_______ CEMENT LEFTIn CASING_ /S '
DISPLACEMENT # DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI RATE_ Slonm
REMARKS: 12.16 ’

Comer 3d Corz

7: ’ét-/"

Thasts
s Ofe )
ACCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
LYE ! PUMP CHARGE (0862 |05 =
e MILEAGE 22 /0022
g 705 %= Class A Cecent me2 LAl
lted a P~ T Colcivm Q\n‘n\/t'&@ « B9 413
hige SJOT Gt « 5 7152
5401 7.7¢ | ToN Mfla-s,e—- clc.lawr;f = 41p%

.~y

SlpTaTal - [4qage? [P

hass D% dseenk | 419 uq4 ¥
Sl ToTad HYq9E | qyqe2Y
' SALESTAX | 24{.
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED

ToTAL |4 74%9.33)

AUTHORLZTIO TITLE_ / a‘%gc @d;g o DATE_Z ~ R ~ /2.

| acknowledge that the pdyment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditiona of service on the hack of this form are In effect for servicee Idantiflad on thie form,

V= ™




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 056658

Fadoral Tax 1.D.# 20-5076804

REMITTO PO. BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 saavxcm‘-
¥ 73 SECyy ['nv RANGE 'cnu.m ouT ONLOCATION JGI{S'I{A,}TQ" :g:x’a EISH
DATE ; J/ ’ Sro Pl 413y A
Q;W 75 |wmy 3% Locmou(‘hg&? Us-5¢.53 ﬁ LEI My s c?ﬂg‘:e. k. L/
omon@cmaeom) Einto 'V i
AL b
OMEIL_;"S:M? [
CEMENT

LE $I
CASING SIZ DEPTH e 18

N g » ‘
AMOUNT ORDERED ASC (08515 "Gy onite ,

nml.rd_qmn DEPTH . i
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 225 Sk Vo 'l Type 3 Vs Floseal
Q0L IV Tos | DEPTH £3&)7 o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM mdw@.&. 26,3550
MEAS, LINE SHOGJOINT /0,777 pozMiIX
CEMENT LEFT INCSQ. /0,97 gL 35k é’ AL FE3E
PLRFS. CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT . ;0T 04/ ASC___ 175 SKs [i?ﬁu E[‘-}_'zg ,
EQUIPMENT Solt  JFsks ﬁ* wiLs
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTBRUEEE%:%'AI Flaseal ”?:
1423281 WELPER Tyler Hlipce, 2 i
JULK TRUCK - YIER
1 Yo DRIVER oo Holdomby 3 —s“wﬂ”‘h—s——"g——— .lulZ_
3ULK TRUCK 5 -
1540 -282 . DRIVER DI Gray . RANDLING 7447, 112 % @f‘i‘iz—w;@
MILBAGE 32,033 xddk Y285 " Fre el
Botlom sluge.  REMARKS: M 4o TOTAL _AS] H3:A7
Pamp Spieer avy Sepor flush mix 195 sk enent 4(,
D splgteithonferd el plug M0y ¥ Float Did Hold BERVICE
: g‘ !A D9 lo-'l .
m.zm& faskc. DEPTHOFIOD ' !
M 457 ity PUMP TRUCK CHARGE '2/440:‘29- :
= Jaa BXTRAFOOTAGE__ .
ook mWK'ﬂ' MILBAGE 24
P MANlFoi_tﬁai_ @m{m '@1%—25,—
nARaRTo: Cheand mesa_ 7 -
TREET TOTAL RB47.
ATY STATE 2IF PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Fo: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

fou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
nd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assfst owner or
onlraclor to do wuik as is listed, The ebove work was _
lone to satisfaction and supecvision of owner agent or
ontractor. 1have read end understand the "GENERAL
‘BRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the revérse side.

RINTED NAME

{GNATURE _ggﬂ'ﬁ_»ad_g;\(é_a—';

5% (Weatherfor]
LAFU Ploak Shas, @ :‘3#? .ﬁ ;
W g’g.r% Fote |
€ Centrel 'zess <9 % :
L DVTenl : )
TOTAL éﬂa.__
SALES TAX (If Any) /-2 3 3, 96~ i

TOTALCHAROES 25,48 F. AS_

p1sCouNT2<__ 5 34, {: |k paD 1y 20 DAYS

@




Acidizing Report

Pro-Stim Chemicals;_m

Dala?»_g 37_' /2

Cuglomer 7> Pro-5iim Cherisal Yard L 4\ Pro-Stim Numbet i
Crand s ba‘} o~ ik
Welf Name & Number f% / c : Field Formation Spal / é /
[Lel? A3 -2k U
County Z s g BHT D Intervai
" fogan LS 4457- 4503
Wall Type: Cump:etiap«rf ‘ Recompletion &1 Workover O Gl Gas( Water 1 Disposal (3 Perf & OoHo
~ ‘Fﬂ’?é’ -
Job Pumped Via: Tublng )2’ Casing rl AnnuiusTl T Combination 12 Plug Depth Facker DW‘%%_O
Caming Size: § 1/ R0 TwT Gepih Tabing Size: % GRD Wi Spot
57t o2, S5 Qo
£
Casing Vol. Thy Vel 2 7. Ann Vol OH Vol Tota Displacement
Maximisen Fressure Tubing Casing Proposet Pump Time AQL. Leave Loo
Special Instructions:
\ [4)
250 aeds  RWB-1__ 1S%
v
Treatment Record
incremant Cum ?’@5“‘9- | Obsarvations

Rate BMP

B

Tubk

Safety Meling

/ )4- Cr y i Pra Test ko psi

yo | Aad | 5 2| e et b ol

/. pod | 5 6 | 72 Aed goat

/S | sk | 5 2¢.2 | S0 foaded) well

e fash o o2 | 300
22 \|Flash £ 2064 Yoo

Q7 (\Flash | O 264 | seo ma K

Y3 | flash | 2 2¢.5 | ¢so

43 | Llash w4 RE_|g0°

=¥ ﬂ/w&' L ’ 7 B;D <50

57 |Flast | 7 73 | #o Alel Lo

Traatmant Synopsis

g inj Raie EFSmd BPH T ot neced W0 J7 | Ao A oi )
Treating Prs \Max 5090 Fral 4] 60 | A sp300 | AL 20 dsosi 153l

Cuslomer Representative

g
Shanren. My

Pro-Shim Supervisor

—



Pro-Stim Chemicalém

Acidizing Report

Date ng,? F{Z

Customer é:;'g{ nj Wéﬁfé‘

Pro-Stim Chemical Yard b %
5

Pro-Stim Numbar /} C/

o
2

Well Name & Numhe%/ylé’ F )’;7, 2 L Fiald . Formation Spat / W
County ZM{ﬂ 56ie ,es- BHT ¥ (nterval él “o (/ -0
Wall Typs: Complation ,,EY Recampletion 11 Workover 0 [0 Gas Water O Disposal & Perd O o,
,, . , ' - . - Plug Depth Packer Depth  # # #A
Job Pumped Via: Tublnq,e( Casing 0 Anpuss e CTUo Combination £ ) 4/ /2 é: o
GCaslng Size: (5“/‘7 GRD WY Depth Tuing Siee 92 % GRO il Spt 4/;{20
Casing Vol Thg Vol Ann Yol OH Yol Tolal Displacemant
Maximum Prassure Tuhing Casing Proposed Pump Tfme AL Leave Lac
—— /000 RLdB-1 1570
7 Gagg,
Treatment Record
Time Type Fluid Rate BMP E‘:,z”g”b'fgl | Vg”ég, ) - Pm"’”réasi Observations
" L L L sy Mg
_m/ C.(.‘G’ . ‘ % r e i A o T 1 Prs Test fo psi
,/_.; /’4( I’y 5o _ .5. h Ao
,/ 7 f‘?‘(// S0 KL |20 Lerd zone
/8 | Fhsk O &7 | oo Loaded
2O | £y Y 5K o N7 |2 MNaix __preSsu €
5;7 Llash | 5 RS | s d
3/ | Flsh | /0O 27.2_ | 200
pIA F/{;/\ /; 285 | %o
73 |\ Flah | [.G 7o |20
24 | Flasl | a0 34y |ase |
HS | Flash | 2.0 Yy 950 75t/ Load
i
Treatment Synopsis
Avg Inj Raie | Fiuis 8PM Tolal Injectad | oo 6’29 Acid gc_‘ i
TreatmgPrs M 300 Fral QS0 Aw sP /50 (AACF s 155!

Customer Representative

Pro-Stim Supervisor

Sl\aﬂmm WL




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phillip #3-26

Legal Location: SE/SW/NE/NW Section 26-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 4th day of October, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W, Main, Salem, IL 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 4th day of October, 2012.

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: @’hﬂk / /ﬂzf

Ja/a{es P. Reilly, Director 7/

Subscribed and sworn to before me,,t‘li"iﬂém&_tﬁ“ day of October, 2012.

S necuen

B PHYLLIS E BREWER Notary Publig: _.
EEE Notary Public - 70! Kansas hyllis E. Brewer, Notary lic
My Appt. Explres *J/<2/ 11817 W. Jamesburg St./ .79
Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #3-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Lansing, Ft. Scott and the Johnson
Formations. The subject well, the Phillip #3-26, is located 1271 feet from the north line and
1845 feet from the west line in the SE SW NE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318 2B85-3000 1700 N. WATEAFRONT PARKWAY
FaX: [316) 265-3455 BLDG. BOO
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-8514

October 4, 2012

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL. 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #3-26; SE/SW/NE/NW Sec. 26-135-31W

Gove County, Kansas
To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

G MESA OPERATING COMPANY

|
James P. Reilly
Director

JPR;peb

Enclosures



C

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
pubiished at least 50 times a year,
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptediy in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __onhe
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __10th day

of _QOctober , 2012,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

1

IY
Printer's Fee ........ $ éﬂ b2

Additional Copies . . . .. &
R . a. §0
Affidavit Fees . ....... $ —

Total Publicatio? Fees .$
EE - . e 1 M

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 10th __day of
October 2012
Kl it %Zof »
tary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING
{Published In the Gove County Advocate,
Quinter, KS, Wed., October 16, 2012 - 1t)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License
#9855~ Application for a.commingling of pro-
duction for the Phillip #3-28, located in Gove

County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interest Gwners, Landowners and all persons
concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
filed an application for commingling production
or fluids from the Lansing, Ft. Scott and the
Johnson Formations. The subject well, the
Phillip #3-26, is located 1271 feet from the
north line and 1845 feet from the west line in
the SE SW NE NW of Section 26, Township 13
South, Range 31 West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this
application shall be required to file their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the
publication of this notice. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state specific reasons why granting
the application may cause waste, violate correl-
ative rights or pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

" Alt persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselvas accordingly,

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronald N. Sinclalr, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316} 265-3000

LINDA
RO L ZEHR

Y PUBL}
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Exp. _ /" * 5 =3

N




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, Counly of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has beéen continuously and
uninterruptledly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fralernal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

madc as aforesaid on the Sth of

October ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sel forth and
that they are true.

JM_/Z_ ‘; ;MM/{

Subscribed and sworn 10 before me this

8th day of October, 2012

PENNY L. CASE

RERED Notay i-"’ubh{- 7 'e of Kahs
My Appt. :xpjrea ﬁ

fﬁ////h[ .' /’h/\

Notary Public ,S dgwmk Cnunty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTQOBER 8, 22 (3211061)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATHIN COMMISSION
GF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF EILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company,
License #9855- Application for a
commingling of production for the Philllp

#3-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.
TO: All Oit & Gas Preducers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and
ail persons concerned, .
You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Grand Mess Qperating Company -
has filed an application for commingling
production or flulds from the Lansing, Ft.
Scott and the Johnson Formations. The
subject well, the Phillip #3-24, is locaied
1271 feet from the north line and 1845 feet
from the wesi line In the SE SW NE NW
of Secfion 26, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas,
Any persons who obiect to or profest this
applicalion shall be required to file thelr
objecilons or protest with the Conservation
Divislon of the State Corporation
Comrmission of the 3taje of Kansas within
fifteen_ (i3} davs of the publication of
this notice. These proiests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulatlons and
must state specific reasens why granting
the appfication may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pellute the natural
rescurces of the Stafe of Kansas.
All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall
geovern themseives accordingly.
. Grand Mesa Operating Company

Renald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N, Waterfront Plwy, Bldg 600

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(336 265-3000
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 25, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101203
Phillip 3-26, Sec.26-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22023-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 15, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 62.0 0.0 2.0 4172-4176
Ft. Scott 34.0 0.0 0.0 4404-4410
Johnson 24.0 0.0 0.0 4499-4503

Total Estimated Current Production | 120.0 0.0 2.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101203 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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